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PASSENGER STATIONS & STOPS

Based on Newfoundland Rly Public TTs 1898 (1900 Official Guide)(z), 1908 (a), 1920 (b), 1929 (c), 1954 (d) & 1964 (e), and VIA
TT 1981 (f). Also, PTTs 1902 (n), 1914 (p), 1919 (q), 1925 (q2), 1934 (r) & 1938 (r2) and Canadian National TTs 1949 (s), 1951
(t) & 1959 (t2). (date)w: working TT.  z*: 1900 Official Guide index.

Former names: [ ] Gauge 3'6" Distances in miles generally per 1964 TT. Distances in TTs have varied slightly over
the years due to resurvey and/or realignment. St. John's to Port-aux-Basques was given as 545.6 miles in 1923, 547.2 in 1929 and
547.8 in 1964. Distances to stations not in the 1964 TT have been adjusted to suit.

Newfoundland PTTs included some locations where trains did not stop. These are in addition to flag stops and it is unclear why
they were shown. Until incorporation into CN TTs, times were shown with the note "Trains do not stop". Where no stop is given
in any TT seen, names are shown in brackets. tm = terminus of service at date shown z-f = zabcdef

# information from Narrow Gauge Rlys of Canada, Lavallée, and Rand McNally Atlas. #? passenger service?

CANADIAN NATIONAL - NEWFOUNDLAND RLY 102.6  Come-by-Chance Siding b
1. ST.JOHN'S - PORT-AUX-BASQUES 103.1  Come-by-Chance z-e
105.7  Glenview bc
0.0 St.John's (2") a-f **1. 107.0 Mercer's Mill b
1. Waterford Bridge abc (2) 108.8  Seward's Mill a
2.2 Mount Pearl abc 110.2  Goobie's bcde
3.4 Kane'sValley abc 110.4  Goobie's Siding s
51 Glendale ¢ 1126  Benson's ab
6. Western Junction n  ** 1 113.7  Churchill's b
7.0 Donovan's abc 116.2  Northern Bight abcd (13)
8.9 Irvine z*abcd 118.3  (McDonald's Spur r)
13.1  Topsail z-d 121.2  Tunnel abc
154  Manuel's z*abcd 1245 Steele e
16.1  Talcville bcd 125.4  Bursey's bc
174  (FoxTrap"Y" bc) 125.9 Tilley's Siding b
175 FoxTrap bc 126.2  Sixty-fifth Siding bc [65" Mile a ]
19.1  Kelligrews z-f 126.4  Strong's b
21.0  Upper Gullies bcd 1285 DarkHole b
23.0  (Seal Cove Siding cd) 130.0  Clarenville East ¢
23.8  Seal Cove z*abcd 131.1  Clarenville a-e.f(term)
254 Duffs zd 132.3  Shoal Harbour  z*adef [Shoal Harbor bc] (10)
28.4  Brien's z*abcd 133.8  Clench's Mill b
29.0 (Connor'sSiding c) 1345 Adam'sSiding b
30.1 Holyrood z*a-f 135.8  Shoal Harbor Pit b
329 NorthArm b 136.5 Stanley e
33.8  Woodford's abcdf [Woodford z] 137.8  Wiseman's b
36.2 Avondale abdef [Salmon Cove z*] 139.0 Tuck's ab
40.2  (CatHill Siding ) 143.4  Thorburn Lake z-e
41.6  Brigus Junction z-f (3) 144.0  Pelley's ab
451 Maher's a-e 148.9  South West Bridge bd
459 Fox Marsh d [Fox Marsh Siding bc] 149.2  (Webber's r)
46.9  Bishop's Siding bc 150.9  Port Blandford z-e
49.0 Hodgewater z*ad [Hodge Water bc] 162.4  Pitt's Pond Siding b
49.2  OceanPond bcd 164.2  TerraNova"Y" b
52.0 Coomb's Siding b 164.6  TerraNova z-e
53.6  Rocky River ¢ 165.0 (Watervale c)
54.5  Whitbourne z-f (6) 167.7 Ford e
56.0 Avalon Siding ¢ 170.6  Walsh de [Section22 D]
58.8  Noseworthy's b 173.4  Briffett's e
59.3  Spread Eagle bcde 175.6  Maccles abc
61.6  Placentia Junction z*a-f (8) 178.4  Strouds e
66.0 Gosse'sMill b 181.1  Alexander Bay z-e
68.9 Long Harbour ade [Long Harbor zbc] 185. North West Brook a
714 Camp4 b 186.7 Grants a
80.0  Tickle Harbour ade [Tickle Harbor zbc ] 187.8  Drover's Brook b
87.5 Rantem z-e 188.5 (Gambo Pond cd)
89.0 Upshall bcd 190.1 Gambo z-e
90.9 Lamanche bc[LaManche za] 193.0 Goose Pond b
91.4 LaManche Siding d [Lamanche Siding b] 195. Scott's Mill  p
94.4  Southern Harbour e [Southern Harbor c] 195.8  Pritchett's Siding  bcd

98.4 Arnold's Cove z-e 196.1 Butt'sPond bc



200.1
204.2
205.7
210.4
212.9

215.0
216.2
2254
229.3
230.1
230.3
232.0
237.2
238.1
241.2
244.5
250.5
253.5
253.8
258.8
259.1
260.2
261.0
262.0
262.1
267.3
268.5
271.8
276.2
278.7
280.8
282.4
283.6
287.8
291.0
294.2
300.0
301.5
302.2
302.7
304.1
305.0
310.0
315.4
319.0
320.0
320.9
322.8
324.9
326.4
328.4
330.3
331.8
332.9
333.2
335.9
339.5
341.1
342.3
345.8
352.4
354.2
354.5
356.8

Wells e

Benton z-e

(Hall's Quarry d)

Union Siding b

Gander de [Hattie's Camp
[Newfoundland Airport

Whitman's b

Cobb's Camp

Monchy bc

Appleton d

Glenwood Tank  bc [Glenwood's Tank q ]

Glenwood z-e

Salmon Pond  bc

Lake O'Brien ¢

bc]
r2 ]

abc

Lewis d

Neil's Bridge d [Indian Arm  p]

Notre Dame Junction a-e [Ouinette z] (12)
Eel Brook ¢

Fairy Brook Siding b

Norris Arm  a-e [Exploits z ]

Martin's Siding  bc

Baird's Siding  bc

Walker's Siding  bc

(Miles Siding  r)

(Jumper's Brook East ¢)

Jumper's Brook a [(Jumper's Brook West
Bishop's Falls  z-e.f(tm) (15)
(Diamond Crossing  ¢)
Cruiser's Brook a

Grand Falls a-f (15)
Farmdale bc

(Red CIiff  s)

Rushy Pond  zabc

(Leech Brook ¢)

Aspen Brook  bc
Cassandra b

Badger def [Badger Brook
(300" Mile Siding  ¢)
Collishaws e [Collishaw's Mill
LakeBond b
Westlake 1945w
Skull Hill ¢
Jerrett e
Millertown Junction
St. Patrick's Brook
Caribou b
Mary March "Y" Db
West Brook  zabe
(Mountview c¢)
Quarry abcd
(NewRoad c¢)
Summit b

Wolf Brook b
Clarke e

Gaff Topsail  z-f
(Gaff Topsail "Y" b)
Pond Crossing b
(Halfway c)
Fork's Siding b
(Valley c¢)

Kitty's Brook  z-f
(Goose Brook ¢)
(Hinds Ballast Pit c¢)
Hinds Junction ¢
Howley z-f

c)l

zabc ]

b]

a-f (17)
za [Patrick's Brook b ]

358.2
359.8
361.1
362.1
362.3
362.6
364.2
365.1
365.8
367.4
369.1
371.1
372.1
372.4
3735
376.9
381.4
382.3
387.2
388.3
391.5
392.5
396.4
398.0
398.7
399.9
400.5
403.8
405.3
405.9
406.5
408.0
408.6
410.8
415.3
415.9
419.2
420.6
421.7
424.8
426.6
429.9
431.7
433.5
434.8
436.2
438.2
441.4
4415
4425
444.4
446.4
448.6
450.0
452.3
452.5
453.8
455.0
455.7
455.8
457.1
459.7

461.6
465.3

Sandy Pond 2
Ezekiel's Camp @2
Old Road "Y" @2
Bungolow @2
Junction Brook @2
Grand Lake zab
Main Dam cd

(Roswell's Siding  q2)

Humber Canal (1?) 2

(Northern Siding  ¢)
Humber Canal (2"?)
(Forebay ¢2)
(Humber Stores
Deer Lake (1%)
Deer Lake (2"
Little Harbor  bc
Pynn's Brook ¢
Long Point b
Pasadena de [(Woods
South Brook  z-e
(Boom Siding ¢ )
(Rapid Pond Ballast Pit

q2)
zab
cdef

C

[Lake Siding

ide

c)l

c)

Cunningham's Camp r
Steady Brook Siding ¢

Steady Brook b.e [Steady Brook Bridge

(Dogwood Brook c)
Limestone Quarry ¢

Humbermouth bcd [Bay of Islands

Corner Brook
(Crow Gulch  ¢)
Fisher's b
Curling  bcde
Petries bc
(Soper's cd)
Cook's Brook abc
Cook's Pond Siding r
Camp 56 1945w
Tower Line e
Burton's Grade Siding
Beaver Pond r
Howard's abc
Spruce Brook
George'sLake r
Lundrigan's 1945w
Gallant's de
Faunces Camp

Harry's Brook a-e
Wise's ¢
(Dump Pool  t2)

Island Pool d
(Soper'sCamp @2)
Black Duck a-e
White's Road cd (14)
(Bennett's Island  ¢)
(Stephenville Ballast Pit
Stephenville Crossing
Nardini's b
(Taylor's c¢)
(Pulpwood Siding  ¢)
Western e [Dennis
(McLellans ¢)
St. George's
[Seal Rocks n]
Butt's Mill b
Flat Bay bcde

a-e [Paradise

a-e.f(term)

[Birchy Grove a]

g2

q]

c)
e [Stephenville

b]

a-e [St. George's Bay

92 ]

[Pinn's Brook g2 ]

r]

za]

z]

d [North Brook Siding 2]

abc ]



466.6 Gypsum d 37.8  HellHill bc

467.1  (Flat Bay Ballast Pit c¢) 44.6  Cape Broyle bc
469.0 St. Teresa de [BankHead bc] 53.1 Calvert c [CaplinBay b]
470.6  Journois Brook bc 56.7  Ferryland bc
471.8 (Middle Brook c) 62.2  Aquaforte bc
472.3  (Berry Brook c) 67.5 Fermeuse bc
473.1  Fischell de [Fischell's z] 71.3 Renews bc
[Fishels a ] [Fishell's Siding bc] 77.0 Cappahayden bc
474.1  Fishell's b 81.1  Shoe Cove Siding ¢
4749  (Gypsum c¢) 83.3 Chance Cove bc
475.7  (Heatherton East c) 96.3  Portugal Cove bc
477.2  Heatherton bcde 99.4 Biscay Bay bc
479.7 (Gillam's c¢) 104.4  Trepassey bc
480.3 Robinson's z-e
482.2  Cartyville bcde 3. BRIGUS BRANCH
482.6  Middle Barachois b
483.1 McKay's c¢ [McKay's BallastPit q2] 41.6  Brigus Junction (1)
4845  Jeffrey's bcde 446  Three Mile Post e
487.8 St Fintan's de [Crabbe's abc ] 46.1  Collier's de [Collier's Siding c]
491.4  River Brook t2 48.1  Turk's Gut Siding bc
497.8 Reid e 52.8  Brigus z-e
498.5 Codroy Pond bcde 54.8 Cupids a-e
502.5 North Branch ab 56.8  Makinsons f [Makinson bcde ]
503.7 Six Birches d 58.9 Clarke'sBeach a-f [Clark's Beach z]
505.9 Seven Mile Pool d 62.6  Country Road Siding bc
507.3 Wesley d 64.0 Bay Roberts z-f
509.7  Jock Scott Pool d 65.3  Mercer's Siding d
512.9  South Branch a-e 65.8  Spaniard's Bay z-f
517.5  Overfall Sporting Camp d 68.3 Tilton z-d (7)
518.2 Riverview d [Overfall b ] 71.3 Riverhead d [Riverhead Siding bc]
[Riverview Camp t] 71.8  Water Shute ab
522.7 Doyle's bcde [Codroy z] 72.3  British e
[Doyles (Codroy) a] 72.4  Imperial e
523.0 (Benoit's Siding c¢) 73.3  Old Station Siding b [Harbor Grace (1%) 2]
5255 Tompkin's bcde 74.1  Harbour Grace def [Harbor Grace (2") abc]
528.2  St. Andrew's cde [Little River ab] 76. Mosquito a
528.7  (Southside ¢) 76.8  Bristol's Hope bcd
531.2  (McDougall's Gulch ¢) 80.1  Carbonear z-f (4)
533.0 Wreck House bc
536.5 Red Rocks bcde 4. BAY-DE-VERDE BRANCH
537.6  (Cape Ray Ballast Pit ¢)
539.0 CapeRay a-e 0.0 Carbonear (3)
540.3 (Osmond's c) 6.0 Freshwater bc
545.0 (Dennis Pond"Y" ¢) 8.2  Victoria bc
546.1 GrandBay b 10.0 Salmon Cove bc
547.8  Port-aux-Basques z-e 13.6  Perry'sCove bc
17.2  Upper Small Point  bc
** 1. Former route until 1903: 18.2  Broad Cove bc
20.3 Adam's Cove bc
0.0  St.John's (1%)(Water St) z 21.8  WesternBay bc
7. Dunnsmere  z 25.8  Ochre PitCove bc
8. Western Junction 29.0 NorthernBay bc
30.4  BurntPoint bc
2. TREPASSEY BRANCH 32.1  Job's Cove Siding ¢
34.6 Island Cove bc
0.0  Waterford Bridge (1) 37.8 Caplin Cove bc
3.0 Ruby's bc 39.8 LeadCove c
5.2  Petty Harbor bc 415 Old Perlican bc (17)
9.5 BigPond bc 46.1  Grate's Cove Junction bc (5)
17.7 BayBulls bc 47.0 RedHead Cove bc
225  WitlessBay bc 48.4  Bay-de-Verde bc
24.0 Gallows Cove bc
26.2  Mobile bc 5. GRATE'S COVE BRANCH

Ticker Point #?
28.9 Tor'sCove hc 0.0 Grate's Cove Junction (4)



9.

4.2

0.0

2.6

4.2

7.3
12.8
19.0
23.4
25.0
26.9
29.3
29.8
311
34.7
37.0
38.0
41.2
42.7

»> oA

22.

0.0
1.0
1.2
2.0
2.7
5.2
6.5
11.3
13.7
14.8
16.7
18.0

19.5

0.0
3.2

10.

1.2
2.0
3.2
4.8
5.3
6.5
10.2
12.1
13.3
14.1
16.3

Grate's Cove bc

HEART'S CONTENT BRANCH

Whitbourne (1)
Osborne's Siding  bc
Blaketown bc (7)
Dildo ¢

New Harbor  bc
Green's Harbor  bc
Whiteway bc

25" Mile Siding  bc
Cavendish  bc
Welsh's Siding ¢
Islington  bc
Heart's Delight  bc
Heart's Desire  bc
37" Mile Siding ¢
38" Mile Siding  bc
Southern Cove bc
Heart's Content  bc

BROAD COVE BRANCH

Blaketown (6)
Broad Cove za
Grove a
Peddles #?
Tilton (3)

PLACENTIA BRANCH

Placentia Junction (1)

Cranford's Siding ¢

Gosse d

Second Mile de

Rhody's Pond  bcde

Riverside d

Kennedy's Siding  bc

Villa Marie  z*cde [Ville Marie

Dawe's Siding r

Dunville a.cde [Dunnville

Barren Pond d

Placentia (2")
[Argentia Junction

Placentia (1%) z-d

Z*b ]

ef [Argentia Crossing
cd] (9)

ARGENTIA BRANCH

Placentia (2") (8)
Argentia  cdef

SHOAL HARBOUR - BONAVISTA

Shoal Harbour (1)
Church Siding  de
Mill's Siding  bcd
Milton  bcde
Brickyard bcde
George's Brook  bcde
Bailey's Siding ¢
Barrett's Siding  bcd
Twelfth Mile Siding cd
Morley's Siding  bcde
Goodland's Siding ¢

ab ]

b]

17.2  Goose Arm  bc

19.2  Lethbridge cde [Brooklyn ab]

20.4  Blundon's Siding ¢

20.7  Hancock's Siding cd

22.2  Pye'sMill bcde

24.9  Strickland's Siding  d [Lethbridge Siding b ]
[Strickland Siding ¢ ]

26.3  New Country Siding cde

28.6  Parson's Siding  bcd

31.3  Southern Bay bcd

35.5  Princeton bcde

38.2  Summerville bcd

42,7  Abbott's Siding bcd

46.2  Carey's Ridge bc

54.2  Trinity Junction  bcde

56.4  Lockston cd

57.0 Bailey e

58.9  Trinity East bcde

60.5 Port Rexton bcde

61.5 Port Rexton Ballast Pit s

64.7  English Harbour d [English Harbor  bc]

717 Camp7 bce

73.2  Wood Spur  bcd

78.7  Port Union Junction bc (11)

78.9  Catalina bcde

83.9  Elliston bcde

89.1 Bonavista bcde

11.  PORT UNION BRANCH

0.0  Port Union Junction (10)
2. Port Union  bc

12.  LEWISPORTE BRANCH  $: 1900 Baedeker

0.0  Notre Dame Junction (1)
8.5  Wolfrey's Siding ¢
9.4  Lewisporte bcde

[Lewisport a]

[BurntBay $ ]

13. TERENCEVILLE BRANCH
It is not known if a passenger service ever operated

0. Northern Bight (1)
Terenceville

14.  HARMON FIELD BRANCH 1941 > 1961
Passenger service for military personel?

0. White's Road (1)
10. Harmon Field

15.  GRAND FALLS CENTRAL RLY/BOTWOOD RLY
e: 1965 Official Guide Passenger service operated previously
for many years, but not shown in earlier Guides.

0. GrandFalls e (1) >
2. Windsor #?
12. Bishop'sFalls e (1)

22. Botwood e

16. BELL ISLAND TRANSPORTATION CO. #
2' 0" gauge cable operated incline with passenger service

0. Ferry Wharf



0.5  Upper Bell Island

17 NEWFOUNDLAND IRON ORE RLY #
1898 > 1901. Passenger service?

0. Lower Island Cove
7. Old Perlican (4)

18.  MILLERTOWN RLY/BUCHANS RLY
Were passenger services operated?

0. Millertown Junction (1)
10. Buchans Junction >
29. Buchans

20. Millertown

20. HARPOONRLY #
Were passenger services operated/

0. Millertown
19. Harpoon Brook



